
COFFS HARBOUR SHOW SOCIETY – 18TH MAY & 19TH MAY, 2019 
 

Ring  Section   Award    Cage No Exhibit’s Name   Breed   Exhibitor 
 

1 Group 1 Male Kittens  Best In Show   4  Chainoponds Kristoff  Exotic   R Rogers 
1     Reserve In Show  3  Verdellho Amenadiel  Exotic   R Tait 
1     Third Best   2 Blue  Grathbrae X Factor  Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
1     Fourth Best   5  Willangi Sunray   Exotic   R Tait 
1     Fifth Best  
1 Group 1 Female Kittens  Best In Show   10  Bushkenheim Kassia  Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp 
1     Reserve In Show  6  Catspurr My Rapsody  Persian   C Nowland 
1     Third Best   2 Dark Pink Grathbrae Michelle  Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
1     Fourth Best   7  Chainoponds Miss Leaha Exotic   R Rogers 
1     Fifth Best   1 Blue  Chainoponds Miss Amber Exotic   R Rogers 
1 Group 1 Desexed Kittens Best In Show   11  Grathbrae Archibald  Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
1     Reserve In Show 
1     Third Best 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 1 Male Cats  Best In Show   13  Kiwimagic Two Worlds Collide Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
1     Reserve In Show  12  Pokhara Heart Stealer  Persian   S Timmony 
1     Third Best 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 1 Female Cats  Best In Show   16  Kiwimagic Secrets Of Acadia Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
1     Reserve In Show  15  Ollydee Opal Rose  Exotic   D Oliver 
1     Third Best 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 1 Neuter Cats  Best In Show   20  Bushkenheim Heroisk  Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp  
1     Reserve In Show  19  Grathbrae Banjo  Ragdoll   M Van Vollenhoven 
1     Third Best   18  Mininca Blu Prince  Ragdoll   C Carter 
1     Fourth Best   17  Love Cuddles   Ragdoll   L Holmes 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 1 Spay Cats  Best In Show   23  Bushkenheim Asta  Norwegian Forest Cat M Norberry 
1     Reserve In Show  22  Ollydee Stella Rose  Exotic   D Oliver 
1     Third Best 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 



Ring  Section   Award    Cage No Exhibit’s Name   Breed   Exhibitor 
 

1 Group 2 Male Kittens  Best In Show   24 Grey  Astraxalotte Lucan Wulf  Siamese  Gallagher Family 
1     Reserve In Show  24 Brown Astraxalotte Takumi Wulf Siamese  Gallagher Family 
1     Third Best 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 2 Female Kittens  Best In Show   25  Astraxalotte Yuki Wulf  Siamese  Gallagher Family 
1     Reserve In Show 
1     Third Best    
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 2 Desexed Kittens Best In Show   26  Calian Greatexpectations Siamese  R & R Campbell 
1     Reserve In Show 
1     Third Best 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 2 Male Cats  Best In Show   28  Garthowen Blue Kai  Siamese  Gallagher Family 
1     Reserve In Show  27  Kaluamoa Awesome Gem Siamese  Gallagher Family 
1     Third Best 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 2 Female Cats  Best In Show   30  Astraxalotte Kilani Wulf  Siamese  Gallagher Family 
1     Reserve In Show  31  Trilian PW Marika  Siamese  C Wiseman 
1     Third Best   29  Jingili Sapphire Rose  Siamese  C Wiseman 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 2 Neuter Cats  Best In Show   35  Zoel Mr Titan   Oriental  R & R Campbell 
1     Reserve In Show  33  Astraxalotte Manako Gem Siamese  Gallagher Family 
1     Third Best   36  Braeside Tobiias  Oriental  L P Thwaites 
1     Fourth Best   32  Astraxalotte Guddu Gem Siamese  B Johnston 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 2 Spay Cats  Best In Show   39  Sukra Chantilly Lace  Balinese  D Don 
1     Reserve In Show  38  Fretomau Sno Dancer  Foreign White  L P Thwaites 
1     Third Best   37  Astraxalotte Mocha Star Siamese  B Johnston 
1     Fourth Best  
1     Fifth Best 
 
 



Ring  Section   Award    Cage No Exhibit’s Name    Breed  Exhibitor 
 

1 Group 3 Male Kittens  Best In Show   40  Obanya Silver Humphrey Bogart  Russian  L Du Vallier & M Auld 
1     Reserve In Show 
1     Third Best 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 3 Female Kittens  Best In Show   41  Bonnybrooke Santa Rosa  American S/H P Scrivener 
1     Reserve In Show 
1     Third Best 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 3 Desexed Kittens Best In Show   44  Maccatz J Pickering   British S/Hair F Robinson 
1     Reserve In Show  45  Histyle Man About Town  Scottish Fold F Robinson 
1     Third Best 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 3 Male Cats  Best In Show   46  Bonnybrooke Gunsnroses  American S/H P Scrivener 
1     Reserve In Show  47  Skellum Emperor Rosco   British S/Hair R Mallinder 
1     Third Best 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 3 Female Cats  Best In Show   51  Resolute Sweet Mischief  Bengal  A Foster & J Jones 
1     Reserve In Show  52  Keeza Annie Oakley   Burmese P Miller 
1     Third Best   49  Bonnybrooke Florida Keys  American S/H P Scrivener 
1     Fourth Best  
1     Fifth Best 
1 Group 3 Neuter Cats  Best In Show   55  Perzeena Leonardo   Bengal  L P Thwaites 
1     Reserve In Show  57  Babushkablue Alik   Russian  J Beaini & M Bowman 
1     Third Best   60  Kamea Swing Time   Sphynx  S Tait 
1     Fourth Best   59  Nareira Napoleon Purrdis  Somali  P & J Fitzhenry 
1     Fifth Best   54  Bonnybrooke Denny Denver  American S/H P Scrivener 
1 Group 3 Spay Cats  Best In Show   65  Babushkablue Nooshka   Russian  J Beaini & M Bowman 
1     Reserve In Show  63  Leewood Sydney Sapphire  Burmese P Miller 
1     Third Best   64  Lavista Chocolate Swirl   Burmese D Don 
1     Fourth Best   66  Kamea Tiffeny    Sphynx  S Tait 
1     Fifth Best   62  Perzeena Simply Marble S  Bengal  L P Thwaites 
 
 



Ring  Section   Award    Cage No Exhibit’s Name   Breed   Exhibitor 
 

1 Companion Kittens  Best In Show   67  Smudge   Domestic  C Carter 
1     Reserve In Show  68  Tiffany    Domestic  C Carter 
1     Third Best 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
1 Companion Neuter Cats  Best In Show   77  Curling Dervish   Household Pet  P & J Fitzhenry 
1     Reserve In Show  76  Socrates   Domestic  P & J Fitzhenry 
1     Third Best   75  Antony    Domestic  L Du Vallier & M Auld 
1     Fourth Best   69  Megan Of Soote  Domestic  C Carter 
1     Fifth Best   71  Mr Captain Growltiger  Domestic  L Du Vallier & M Auld 
1 Companion Spay Cats  Best In Show   79  Dizzie Lizzie   Domestic  L P Thwaites 
1     Reserve In Show  78  Summer   Domestic  C Carter 
1     Third Best   80  China Doll   Household Pet  C Carter 
1     Fourth Best 
1     Fifth Best 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Ring  Section   Award    Cage No Exhibit’s Name   Breed   Exhibitor 
 

2 Group 1 Male Kittens  Best In Show   4  Chainoponds Kristoff  Exotic   R Rogers 
2     Reserve In Show  5  Willangi Sunray   Exotic   R Tait 
2     Third Best   3  Verdellho Amenadiel  Exotic   R Tait 
2     Fourth Best   2 Blue  Grathbrae X Factor  Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 1 Female Kittens  Best In Show   6  Catspurr My Rapsody  Persian   C Nowland 
2     Reserve In Show  7  Chainoponds Miss Leaha Exotic   R Rogers 
2     Third Best   10  Bushkenheim Kassia  Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp 
2     Fourth Best   8  Chainoponds Miss Casey Exotic   R Tait 
2     Fifth Best   2 Dark Pink  Grathbrae Michelle  Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
2 Group 1 Desexed Kittens Best In Show   11  Grathbrae Archibald  Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
2     Reserve In Show 
2     Third Best 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 1 Male Cats  Best In Show   12  Pokhara Heart Stealer  Persian   S Timmony 
2     Reserve In Show  13  Kiwimagic Two Worlds Collide Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
2     Third Best 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 1 Female Cats  Best In Show   15  Ollydee Opal Rose  Exotic   D Oliver 
2     Reserve In Show  16  Kiwimagic Secrets Of Acadia Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
2     Third Best 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 1 Neuter Cats  Best In Show   20  Bushkenheim Heroisk  Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp  
2     Reserve In Show  19  Grathbrae Banjo  Ragdoll   M Van Vollenhoven 
2     Third Best   18  Mininca Blu Prince  Ragdoll   C Carter 
2     Fourth Best   17  Love Cuddles   Ragdoll   L Holmes 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 1 Spay Cats  Best In Show   22  Ollydee Stella Rose  Exotic   D Oliver 
2     Reserve In Show  23  Bushkenheim Asta  Norwegian Forest Cat M Norberry 
2     Third Best 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
 
 



Ring  Section   Award    Cage No Exhibit’s Name   Breed   Exhibitor 
 

2 Group 2 Male Kittens  Best In Show   24 Grey  Astraxalotte Lucan Wulf  Siamese  Gallagher Family 
2     Reserve In Show  24 Brown Astraxalotte Takumi Wulf Siamese  Gallagher Family 
2     Third Best 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 2 Female Kittens  Best In Show   25  Astraxalotte Yuki Wulf  Siamese  Gallagher Family 
2     Reserve In Show 
2     Third Best 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 2 Desexed Kittens Best In Show   26  Calian Greatexpectations Siamese  R & R Campbell 
2     Reserve In Show 
2     Third Best 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 2 Male Cats  Best In Show   28  Garthowen Blue Kai  Siamese  Gallagher Family 
2     Reserve In Show  27  Kaluamoa Awesome Gem Siamese  Gallagher Family 
2     Third Best 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 2 Female Cats  Best In Show   31  Trilian PW Marika  Siamese  C Wiseman 
2     Reserve In Show  30  Astraxalotte Kilani Wulf  Siamese  Gallagher Family 
2     Third Best   29  Jingili Sapphire Rose  Siamese  C Wiseman 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 2 Neuter Cats  Best In Show   36  Braeside Tobiias  Oriental  L P Thwaites 
2     Reserve In Show  35  Zoel Mr Titan   Oriental  R & R Campbell 
2     Third Best   32  Astraxalotte Guddu Gem Siamese  B Johnston 
2     Fourth Best   33  Astraxalotte Manako Gem Siamese  Gallagher Family 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 2 Spay Cats  Best In Show   39  Sukra Chantilly Lace  Balinese  D Don 
2     Reserve In Show  37  Astraxalotte Mocha Star Siamese  B Johnston 
2     Third Best   38  Fretomau Sno Dancer  Foreign White  L P Thwaites 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
 
 



Ring  Section   Award    Cage No Exhibit’s Name    Breed  Exhibitor 
 

2 Group 3 Male Kittens  Best In Show   40  Obanya Silver Humphrey Bogart  Russian  L Du Vallier & M Auld 
2     Reserve In Show 
2     Third Best 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 3 Female Kittens  Best In Show   41  Bonnybrooke Santa Rosa  American S/H P Scrivener  
2     Reserve In Show 
2     Third Best 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 3 Desexed Kittens Best In Show   44  Maccatz J Pickering   British S/Hair F Robinson 
2     Reserve In Show  45  Histyle Man About Town  Scottish Fold F Robinson 
2     Third Best 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 3 Male Cats  Best In Show   46  Bonnybrooke Gunsnroses  American S/H P Scrivener 
2     Reserve In Show  47  Skellum Emperor Rosco   British S/Hair R Mallinder 
2     Third Best   48  Gijo Geronimo    Cornish Rex M Camarsh 
2     Fourth Best  
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 3 Female Cats  Best In Show   51  Resolute Sweet Mischief  Bengal  A Foster & J Jones 
2     Reserve In Show  49  Bonnybrooke Florida Keys  American S/H P Scrivener 
2     Third Best   53  Charian Kiss And Tell   Cornish Rex M Camarsh 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Group 3 Neuter Cats  Best In Show   54  Bonnybrooke Denny Denver  American S/H P Scrivener 
2     Reserve In Show  60  Kamea Swing Time   Sphynx  S Tait 
2     Third Best   56  Fretomau Justa Stunna   Cornish Rex M Camarsh 
2     Fourth Best   59  Nareira Napoleon Purrdis  Somali  P & J Fitzhenry 
2     Fifth Best   58  Tarmac Joshua Kingsley   Selkirk Rex S/H D Elias 
2 Group 3 Spay Cats  Best In Show   63  Leewood Sydney Sapphire  Burmese P Miller 
2     Reserve In Show  61  Eyecandy Calamity Jane   American S/H P Scrivener 
2     Third Best   62  Perzeena Simply Marble S  Bengal  L P Thwaites 
2     Fourth Best   66  Kamea Tiffeny    Sphynx  S Tait 
2     Fifth Best   64  Lavista Chocolate Swirl   Burmese D Don 
 
 



Ring  Section   Award    Cage No Exhibit’s Name   Breed   Exhibitor 
 

2 Companion Kittens  Best In Show   67  Smudge   Domestic  C Carter 
2     Reserve In Show  68  Tiffany    Domestic  C Carter 
2     Third Best 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
2 Companion Neuter Cats  Best In Show   70  Mr Pugsley   Domestic  L Du Vallier & M Auld 
2     Reserve In Show  77  Curling Dervish   Household Pet  P & J Fitzhenry 
2     Third Best   75  Antony    Domestic  L Du Vallier & M Auld 
2     Fourth Best   71  Mr Captain Growltiger  Domestic  L Du Vallier & M Auld 
2     Fifth Best   69  Megan Of Soote  Domestic  C Carter 
2 Companion Spay Cats  Best In Show   78  Summer   Domestic  C Carter 
2     Reserve In Show  79  Dizzie Lizzie   Domestic  L P Thwaites 
2     Third Best   80  China Doll   Household Pet  C Carter 
2     Fourth Best 
2     Fifth Best 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Ring  Section   Award    Cage No Exhibit’s Name   Breed   Exhibitor 
 

3 Group 1 Male Kittens  Best In Show   3  Verdellho Amenadiel  Exotic   R Tait 
3     Reserve In Show  2 Blue  Grathbrae X Factor  Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
3     Third Best   4  Chainoponds Kristoff  Exotic   R Rogers 
3     Fourth Best   5  Willangi Sunray   Exotic   R Tait 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 1 Female Kittens  Best In Show   10  Bushkenheim Kassia  Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp 
3     Reserve In Show  7  Chainoponds Miss Leaha Exotic   R Rogers 
3     Third Best   8  Chainoponds Miss Casey Exotic   R Tait 
3     Fourth Best   1 Dark Pink Chainoponds Miss Trine  Exotic   R Rogers 
3     Fifth Best   2 Dark Pink Grathbrae Michelle  Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
3 Group 1 Desexed Kittens Best In Show   11  Grathbrae Archibald  Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
3     Reserve In Show 
3     Third Best 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 1 Male Cats  Best In Show   13  Kiwimagic Two Worlds Collide Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
3     Reserve In Show  12  Pokhara Heart Stealer  Persian   S Timmony 
3     Third Best 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 1 Female Cats  Best In Show   15  Ollydee Opal Rose  Exotic   D Oliver 
3     Reserve In Show  16  Kiwimagic Secrets Of Acadia Ragdoll   A & C McGrath 
3     Third Best 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 1 Neuter Cats  Best In Show   20  Bushkenheim Heroisk  Norwegian Forest Cat T Camp 
3     Reserve In Show  18  Mininca Blu Prince  Ragdoll   C Carter 
3     Third Best   19  Grathbrae Banjo  Ragdoll   M Van Vollenhoven 
3     Fourth Best   17  Love Cuddles   Ragdoll   L Holmes 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 1 Spay Cats  Best In Show   23  Bushkenheim Asta  Norwegian Forest Cat M Norberry 
3     Reserve In Show  22  Ollydee Stella Rose  Exotic   D Oliver 
3     Third Best 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
 
 



Ring  Section   Award    Cage No Exhibit’s Name   Breed   Exhibitor 
 

3 Group 2 Male Kittens  Best In Show   24 Grey  Astraxalotte Lucan Wulf  Siamese  Gallagher Family 
3     Reserve In Show  24 Brown Astraxalotte Takumi Wulf Siamese  Gallagher Family 
3     Third Best 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 2 Female Kittens  Best In Show   25  Astraxalotte Yuki Wulf  Siamese  Gallagher Family  
3     Reserve In Show 
3     Third Best 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 2 Desexed Kittens Best In Show   26  Calian Greatexpectations Siamese  R & R Campbell 
3     Reserve In Show 
3     Third Best 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 2 Male Cats  Best In Show   27  Kaluamoa Awesome Gem Siamese  Gallagher Family 
3     Reserve In Show  28  Garthowen Blue Kai  Siamese  Gallagher Family 
3     Third Best 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 2 Female Cats  Best In Show   30  Astraxalotte Kilani Wulf  Siamese  Gallagher Family 
3     Reserve In Show  29  Jingili Sapphire Rose  Siamese  C Wiseman 
3     Third Best   31  Trilian PW Marika  Siamese  C Wiseman 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 2 Neuter Cats  Best In Show   35  Zoel Mr Titan   Oriental  R & R Campbell 
3     Reserve In Show  33  Astraxalotte Manako Gem Siamese  Gallagher Family 
3     Third Best   32  Astraxalotte Guddu Gem Siamese  B Johnston 
3     Fourth Best   36  Braeside Tobiias  Oriental  L P Thwaites 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 2 Spay Cats  Best In Show   37  Astraxalotte Mocha Star Siamese  B Johnston 
3     Reserve In Show  39  Sukra Chantilly Lace  Balinese  D Don 
3     Third Best   38  Fretomau Sno Dancer  Foreign White  L P Thwaites 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
 
 



Ring  Section   Award    Cage No Exhibit’s Name    Breed  Exhibitor 
 

3 Group 3 Male Kittens  Best In Show   40  Obanya Silver Humphrey Bogart  Russian  L Du Vallier & M Auld 
3     Reserve In Show 
3     Third Best 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 3 Female Kittens  Best In Show   41  Bonnybrooke Santa Rosa  American S/H P Scrivener 
3     Reserve In Show  42  Mahaska Bella    British S/Hair R Mallinder 
3     Third Best 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 3 Desexed Kittens Best In Show   44  Maccatz J Pickering   British S/Hair F Robinson 
3     Reserve In Show  45  Histyle Man About Town  Scottish Fold F Robinson 
3     Third Best 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 3 Male Cats  Best In Show   46  Bonnybrooke Gunsnroses  American S/H P Scrivener 
3     Reserve In Show  47  Skellum Emperor Rosco   British S/Hair R Mallinder 
3     Third Best   48  Gijo Geronimo    Cornish Rex M Camarsh 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 3 Female Cats  Best In Show   51  Resolute Sweet Mischief  Bengal  A Foster & J Jones 
3     Reserve In Show  53  Charian Kiss And Tell   Cornish Rex M Camarsh 
3     Third Best   52  Keeza Annie Oakley   Burmese P Miller 
3     Fourth Best   49  Bonnybrooke Florida Keys  American S/H P Scrivener 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Group 3 Neuter Cats  Best In Show   60  Kamea Swing Time   Sphynx  S Tait 
3     Reserve In Show  56  Fretomau Justa Stunna   Cornish Rex M Camarsh 
3     Third Best   55  Perzeena Leonardo   Bengal  L P Thwaites 
3     Fourth Best   54  Bonnybrooke Denny Denver  American S/H P Scrivener 
3     Fifth Best   58  Tarmac Joshua Kingsley   Selkirk Rex S/H D Elias 
3 Group 3 Spay Cats  Best In Show   63  Leewood Sydney Sapphire  Burmese P Miller 
3     Reserve In Show  61  Eyecandy Calamity Jane   American S/H P Scrivener 
3     Third Best   62  Perzeena Simply Marble S  Bengal  L P Thwaites 
3     Fourth Best   64  Lavista Chocolate Swirl   Burmese D Don 
3     Fifth Best   66  Kamea Tiffeny    Sphynx  S Tait 
 
 



Ring  Section   Award    Cage No Exhibit’s Name   Breed   Exhibitor 
 

3 Companion Kittens  Best In Show   67  Smudge   Domestic  C Carter 
3     Reserve In Show  68  Tiffany    Domestic  C Carter 
3     Third Best 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
3 Companion Neuter Cats  Best In Show   77  Curling Dervish   Household Pet  P & J Fitzhenry 
3     Reserve In Show  71  Mr Captain Growltiger  Domestic  L Du Vallier & M Auld 
3     Third Best   73  Leo    Domestic  C Carter 
3     Fourth Best   75  Antony    Domestic  L Du Vallier & M Auld  
3     Fifth Best   69  Megan Of Soote  Domestic  C Carter 
3 Companion Spay Cats  Best In Show   79  Dizzie Lizzie   Domestic  L P Thwaites 
3     Reserve In Show  78  Summer   Domestic  C Carter 
3     Third Best   80  China Doll   Household Pet  C Carter 
3     Fourth Best 
3     Fifth Best 
 
 
 


